
Asilomar Report

LIVE RELEASE RATE:  92.0% 8/1/2019  to 8/31/2019

August 2019

Beginning Shelter and Ending Shelter totals have an acceptable varience of .5% due to database variances in intake and 

outcome dispositions of the shelter population.

BEGINNING SHELTER COUNTA  699 271  970

Dog Cat Total Rabbit

 22

INTAKE (Live Dogs and Cats Only)

Incoming Transfers from Organizations within Community/Coalition

Subtotal Intake from the Public

Returned

Seized

Surrender

Stray 

From the Public

B

 361 212

 1095 328

 0 8

 20 37

 573

 57

 8

 1423

 585  1476  2061

 21

 0

 0

 17

 38

Subtotal Intake From Incoming Transfers from Organizations within community

Subtotal Intake From Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside community

Subtotal Intake From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia

TOTAL INTAKE [B + C + D + E]

From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)

ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G]H

G

F

E

D

C

 61 85  146

 1537 670  2207

 1477 589  2066

 141

 2

 40

 38

 60 81  2

Rabbit statistics are provided for informational purposes only. They do not factor into the total figures or live release rate.



RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN

OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition

OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition

ADOPTIONS

TOTAL ADOPTIONS

Healthy 

Treatable-Rehabilitatable 

Treatable-Manageable 

Unhealthy & Untreatable 

Healthy 

Treatable-Rehabilitatable 

Treatable-Manageable 

Unhealthy & Untreatable 

TOTAL OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition

Healthy 

Treatable-Rehabilitatable 

Treatable-Manageable 

Unhealthy & Untreatable 

TOTAL OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition

I

J

K

L

 648 278  926

 718 157  875

 41 122  163

S ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [Q minus R]

Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)R

TOTAL EUTHANASIA [M + N + O + P]Q

Unhealthy & Untreatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)P

O Treatable-Manageable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)

Treatable-Rehabilitatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)N

Healthy (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)M

DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED

T SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES [I + J + K + L + S]

Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)

U DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE

V TOTAL OUTCOMES [T + U]

Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)

W ENDING SHELTER COUNT

Fostered animals are counted in the opening and closing balances.

 35 0  35

 60 81  141

 0 0  0

 0 0  0

 0 12  12

 199 101  300

 199 113  312

 139 32  171

 1546 589  2135

 1581 589  2170

 595 271  866

 231

 137

 0

 280 68

 108

 102

 0

 348

 0

 333

 245

 62

 350

 304

 2

 19

 98

 39

 1

 81

 343

 448

 3

 0  0  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3

 3

 2

 1

 20

 2

 0

 20

 40

 15

 2

Line G and Line R are adjustments for unhealthy and untreatable euthanasia at the time of death. ACC NYC does assign asilomar status 

animals at the time of intake.

Healthy (H) animals are those who do not require medical, behavioral, or foster care to make them ready for adoption. This includes all dogs and cats 

who are eight weeks of age or older and do not have any sign of disease, injury, or behavior that could pose a health or safety risk or otherwise make 

the animal unsuitable for placement as a pet.

Treatable-manageable (T/M) animals are those who are not likely to become healthy but could have a good quality of life if provided with treatment for 

their condition comparable with that typically provided in the community, provided the animal does not pose a risk to the health or safety of other 

animals or people.

Treatable-rehabilitatable (T/R) animals are those who are likely to become healthy if provided with treatment for their condition compatible with that 

typically provided in the community.

Unhealthy-untreatable (U/U) animals are those who either have a behavioral or temperamental characteristic that poses a health or safety risk or 

otherwise makes the animal unsuitable for placement as a pet, or are suffering from a disease, injury, or congenital condition that adversely affects 

the animal’s health and will not become healthy or treatable even with a level of care typically provided in the community.


