

August 2019

8/1/2019 to 8/31/2019

LIVE RELEASE RATE: 92.0%

Beginning Shelter and Ending Shelter totals have an acceptable varience of .5% due to database variances in intake and outcome dispositions of the shelter population.

		Dog	Cat	Total	Rabbit
Α	BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT	271	699	970	22
	INTAKE (Live Dogs and Cats Only)				
	From the Public				
	Stray	328	1095	1423	17
	Surrender	212	361	573	21
	Seized	8	0	8	0
	Returned	37	20	57	0
в	Subtotal Intake from the Public	585	1476	2061	38
	Incoming Transfers from Organizations within Community/Coalition				
С	Subtotal Intake From Incoming Transfers from Organizations within community				
D	Subtotal Intake From Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside community				
Е	Subtotal Intake From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia	85	61	146	2
F	TOTAL INTAKE [B + C + D + E]	670	1537	2207	40
G	From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	81	60	141	2
н	ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G]	589	1477	2066	38

Rabbit statistics are provided for informational purposes only. They do not factor into the total figures or live release rate.

	ADOPTIONS				
	Healthy	68	280	348	0
	Treatable-Rehabilitatable	102	231	333	0
	Treatable-Manageable	108	137	245	0
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	0	0	0	0
Т	TOTAL ADOPTIONS	278	648	926	15
	OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition				
	Healthy	19	62	81	0
	Treatable-Rehabilitatable	39	304	343	0
	Treatable-Manageable	98	350	448	0
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	1	2	3	0
J	TOTAL OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition	157	718	875	2
	OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition				
	Healthy				
	Treatable-Rehabilitatable				
	Treatable-Manageable				
	Unhealthy & Untreatable				
κ	TOTAL OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition	0	0	0	0
L	RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN	122	41	163	2
М	DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED Healthy (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	0	0	0	0
N	Treatable-Rehabilitatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	0	0	0	0
0	Treatable-Manageable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	12	0	12	0
Р	Unhealthy & Untreatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	101	199	300	3
Q	TOTAL EUTHANASIA [M + N + O + P]	113	199	312	3
R	Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	81	60	141	2
S	ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [Q minus R]	32	139	171	1
т	SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES [I + J + K + L + S]				
	Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	589	1546	2135	20
U	DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE	0	35	35	0
v	TOTAL OUTCOMES [T + U] Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	589	1581	2170	20
w	ENDING SHELTER COUNT	271	595	866	40

Fostered animals are counted in the opening and closing balances.

Healthy (H) animals are those who do not require medical, behavioral, or foster care to make them ready for adoption. This includes all dogs and cats who are eight weeks of age or older and do not have any sign of disease, injury, or behavior that could pose a health or safety risk or otherwise make the animal unsuitable for placement as a pet.

Treatable-manageable (T/M) animals are those who are not likely to become healthy but could have a good quality of life if provided with treatment for their condition comparable with that typically provided in the community, provided the animal does not pose a risk to the health or safety of other animals or people.

Treatable-rehabilitatable (T/R) animals are those who are likely to become healthy if provided with treatment for their condition compatible with that typically provided in the community.

Unhealthy-untreatable (U/U) animals are those who either have a behavioral or temperamental characteristic that poses a health or safety risk or otherwise makes the animal unsuitable for placement as a pet, or are suffering from a disease, injury, or congenital condition that adversely affects the animal's health and will not become healthy or treatable even with a level of care typically provided in the community. Line G and Line R are adjustments for unhealthy and untreatable euthanasia at the time of death. ACC NYC does assign asilomar status animals at the time of intake.